®
A    associate company
Data sheet
LM10D24_02
Issue 2, 29th March 2019
14
Ø
 8

LM10D24_02
2
Ordering code
Minimum edge separation
For AV and AS:         A - N/A
For IA, IB and IC:
K - 0.07 µs (15 MHz) 1
A - 0.12 µs (8 MHz) 2
B - 0.5 µs (2 MHz)
C - 1 µs (1 MHz)
D - 2 µs (0.5 MHz)
E - 4 µs (0.25 MHz)
F - 5 µs (0.2 MHz)
G - 10 µs (0.1 MHz)
H - 20 µs (0.05 MHz)
Reference
A - With reference sensor 5
B - No reference sensor 4
C - Periodic reference impulse as per scale
pitch (every 2 mm) 4
Cable length
10 - 1.0 m (standard)6
(eg. 13 - 1.3 m cable and
13 - 13 m cable if special option 4M is chosen)
Connector option
A - 9 pin D type plug
D - 15 pin D type plug (for IC output type)
F - Flying lead (no connector) 3
H - 15 pin HD type plug (for IC output type)
L - 15 pin D type plug (for AV and AS output types)
P - 9 pin D type plug (for AV and AS output types)
U - 7 pin DIN EN60130-9 plug (for IA and IC output types)
Special requirements
40 - Protective stainless-steel tube for cable
4M - Protective stainless-steel tube for cable,
	 cable length in meters
Output type
AS - Analogue voltage 1 Vpp, wide reference
pulse, 5 V
AV - Analogue voltage, 1 Vpp, 5 V
IA - Incremental Push-Pull outputs, 5 V – 30 V
IB - Incremental, Open Collector NPN, 5 V – 30 V
IC - Incremental, RS422, 5 V
LM10 system Readhead Scale
1 	 Not available with 03B and 04B interpolation factors.
2 	 Default for PRG option; not available with 03B interpolation factor.
3     The PRG option comes with a plastic connector.
4     Not available with AS output type.
5     Not available with 03B interpolation factor.
6     Maximum cable length is 15 m.
LM10	   IC	  010	   C	  A	 10	  F	 40
For AV and AS:
For IA, IB and IC:
13B - 8192
12B - 4096
11B - 2048
001 - 2000 (1 μm)
1D6 - 1600
10B - 1024
002 - 1000 (2 μm)
D80 - 800
PRG - Programmable, preset to 1 μm (for IC only)
000 - N/A
09B - 512
D50 - 500
005 - 400 (5 μm)
D32 - 320
08B - 256
010 - 200 (10 μm)
D16 - 160
07B - 128
020 - 100 (20 μm)
D08 - 80